
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2835
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
CLOSURE OF PSUS
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of PSUs have been closed down or on the verge of closure on account of economic meltdown;

(b) If so, the details of such PSUs; and

(c) the action proposed to be taken in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES(SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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